

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
40.002 - AIR CONDITIONER (HEATER)			
<u>NOTE: Air Conditioner Package includes Heater, Defroster and all parts necessary for installation.</u>			
Package, Air Conditioner.....	100060	1	1
<u>NOTE: The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.</u>			
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth (Heater Mounting).....	348	4	4
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx. Lt. (Heater Mounting).....	205	4	4
Core, Air Conditioner (3" Thick).....	205207	1	1
Core, Air Conditioner (2 1/4" Thick).....	205208	1	1
Blower Complete (incl. Motor and Fan).....	204089	1	1
Motor, Blower (No. 1098 with Triangular Mtg. Brkt.).....	205206	1	1
Motor, Blower (No. 1048 with Circular Mtg. Brkt.).....	206800	1	1
Fan, Blower (with Ribs).....	205205	1	1
Fan, Blower (Cone shaped).....	206801	1	1
Tube, Blower to Tee Connector.....	203269	1	1
Cable, Blower Feed.....	204104	1	1
Grommet, Blower Feed Cable.....	204305	1	1
Terminal (Plug type - 14-16 Gauge Wire).....	201214	1	1
Terminal (Socket type - 14-16 Gauge Wire).....	201458	1	1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Sl. Tap. (Ground Cable).....	311	1	1
Sleeve, 9/64" I.D. x 1".....	200998	1	1
Sleeve, 9/64" I.D. x 1 1/2".....	201459	1	1
Air Duct.....	204090	1	1
Screw, No. 10-24 x 1 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	203041	1	1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	609	1	1
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	1	1
Nut, No. 10-24 Hx.....	378	1	1
Switch, Air Conditioner.....	203662	1	1
Nut, Switch Mounting.....	203625	1	1
Screw, Terminal, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	357	2	2
Lockwasher.....	201356	2	2
Knob, Switch Control.....	204780	1	1
Stud, Knob Mounting.....	204562	1	1
Nut, Knob Mounting Stud.....	203625	1	1
Cable (incl. Fuse) Switch Feed.....	204103	1	1
Fuse (14 Amp.).....	202011	1	1
Sleeve, 9/64" I.D. x 1".....	200998	2	2
Valve, Water Temperature Control.....	204091	1	1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 1 1/4" Pan Hd. Sl.....	461	2	2
Clip, Water Temperature Control Cable.....	206689	1	1
Control, Water Temperature (less Cable and Knob).....	204317	1	1
Stud, Mounting.....	203615	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Mounting Stud.....	206110	2	2
Knob, Water Temperature Control, Upper.....	203616	1	1
Knob, Water Temperature Control, Lower.....	203617	1	1
Screw with L/W.....	205588	1	1
Cable, Water Temperature Control.....	205204	1	1
Clip.....	201987	1	1
Screw with L/W.....	205589	1	1

ACCESSORIES

40

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
40.002 - AIR CONDITIONER (HEATER)(CONT'D.)			
Speednut (Retainer).....	202901	1	1
Clip, Ventilator Control Cable to Heater.....	201987	1	1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/4" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	602	1	1
Tube, Water Temperature Control to Engine.....	205102	1	1
Nut, Tube.....	205704	1	1
Clip, Water Temperature Control to Engine Tube.....	205103	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	322	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	348	1	1
Elbow, Water Temperature Control to Water Pump.....	204099	1	1
Hose, Water Temperature Control to Air Conditioner.....	204096	1	1
Hose, Water Temperature Control to Engine.....	204097	1	1
Hose, Engine to Air Conditioner.....	204096	1	1
Hose, 5/8" I.D. x 50'.....	202004	*	*
Hose, 5/8" I.D. x 100'.....	202006	*	*
Nipple, Engine to Hose.....	201998	1	1
Clamp, Hose.....	205101	6	6
40.008 - DEFROSTER CONTROLS			
Control, Air (less Cable and Knobs)(Heater and Defroster).....	204085	1	1
Stud, Mounting.....	203615	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt.....	206110	2	2
Cable, Defroster Control.....	204087	1	1
Clip.....	206689	1	1
Clip.....	201987	2	2
Screw with L/W.....	205589	2	2
Speednut (Retainer).....	202901	2	2
Grommet, Defroster Control Cable (thru Dash).....	204305	1	1
Knob, Defroster Control, Upper.....	203616	1	1
Knob, Defroster Control, Lower.....	203617	1	1
Screw with L/W.....	205588	1	1
Nozzle, Defroster Inlet.....	205235	2	2
Nozzle, Defroster Inlet.(Convertible only).....	205234		2
Hose, Defroster, Right.....	204102	1	1
Hose, Defroster, Left.....	204101	1	1
40.100 - RADIO			
<u>NOTE: Radio Package as listed does not include Antenna.</u>			
Package, Radio (8 Tube).....	200002	1	1
40.102 - ANTENNA (MANUAL AND VACUUM)			
Antenna (63").....	200003	1	1
Antenna (93").....	200004	1	1
Package, Antenna (Vacuum).....	100119	1	1
<u>NOTE: The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.</u>			
Valve, Vacuum Antenna.....	206538	1	1
Flatwasher.....	206539	1	1

*As Required

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
40.102 - ANTENNA (MANUAL AND VACUUM)(CONT'D.)			
Lockwasher, 1/2" Int. Tooth.....	642	1	1
Nut.....	206540	1	1
Knob, Valve.....	206541	1	1
Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/4" Cone Point.....	782	1	1
Tee, Vacuum Line.....	206542	1	1
Grommet, Vacuum Line.....	202160	3	3
40.104 - SPOTLIGHT			
Package, Spotlight (Large).....	100104	1	1
Package, Spotlight (Small).....	100094	1	1
NOTE: <u>The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.</u>			
Sealed Beam Unit (Large).....	205076	1	1
Sealed Beam Unit (Small).....	205077	1	1
Bezel, Sealed Beam Unit (Large).....	204886	1	1
Bezel, Sealed Beam Unit (Small).....	204887	1	1
Screw, No. 10-32 x 5/8" Ov. Hd. Sl. (Chrome).....	769	1	1
Bracket, Outer, Right.....	202765	1	1
Bracket, Outer, Left.....	202766	1	1
Screw, No. 10-12 x 5/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec.....	702	1	1
Stand, Spotlight Display.....	100057		
40.108 - BACK-UP LIGHTS			
Package, Back-Up Light, Right.....	100100	1	1
Package, Back-Up Light, Left.....	100101	1	1
NOTE: <u>The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.</u>			
Bulb.....	201360	2	2
Lens.....	205420	2	2
Gasket, Lens.....	205425	2	2
Bezel.....	205421	2	2
Screw, No. 8-32 x 5/8" Rd. Hd. Sl.....	707	2	2
Switch, Back-Up Light.....	202955	1	1
Lockwasher, 7/16" Int. Tooth.....	305	1	1
Nut, 7/16"-20 Hx.....	205671	2	2
Bracket, Switch Mounting.....	205424	1	1
Screw, No. 12-24 x 7/8" Pan Hd. Sl.....	709	1	1
Lockwasher, No. 12 Med.....	708	1	1
Nut, No. 12-24 Hx.....	502	1	1
Package, Back-Up Light Wiring.....	100102	1	1
40.110 - UTILITY LIGHT			
Light Complete.....	200025	1	1
Bulb.....	202459	1	1

ACCESSORIES

40

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
40.110 - UTILITY LIGHT (CONT'D.)			
Utility Light (Demonstrator)(110 AC).....	100064		
40.112 - FOGLIGHTS			
Package, Foglights (Pair).....	100103	1	1
<u>NOTE: The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.</u>			
Sealed Beam Unit.....	202178	2	2
Switch.....	205407	1	1
Fuse (14 Amp.).....	202011	1	1
Stand, Foglight Display.....	100057		
40.114 - UNDERHOOD LIGHT			
Package, Underhood Light.....	200034	1	1
Bulb.....	201360	1	1
40.115 - WINDSHIELD VISOR			
<u>NOTE: Visor Package includes Visor, Moulding and Hardware Package.</u>			
Package, Windshield Visor.....	100054	1	
<u>NOTE: The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.</u>			
Visor.....	206498	1	
Moulding (Stainless Steel).....	206422	1	
Package, Hardware.....	206490	1	
<u>NOTE: Hardware Package includes the following items.</u>			
Arm, Center Support.....			
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Ov. Hd. Sl. (Chrome).....			
Nut (Support Arm to Adjusting Arm).....			
Clamp, Center Support to Windshield Center Bar (Chrome).....			
Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Ov. Hd. Sl. (Chrome).....			
Nut, to Support Arm, Upper.....			
Screw, No. 10-32 x 9/16" Ov. Hd. Sl. (Chrome).....			
Nut, to Support Arm, Lower.....			
Bracket, Visor to Drip Moulding.....			
Clamp, Visor to Drip Moulding.....			
Block and Stud Locking (Bracket to Clamp).....			
Flatwasher, No. 10 Sm.....			
Nut, No. 10-24 (Visor to Bracket).....			
40.116 - WINDSHIELD WASHER			
Package, Windshield Washer.....	100105	1	1

ACCESSORIES

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
40.116 - WINDSHIELD WASHER (CONT'D.)			
NOTE: <u>The following parts are furnished separately for repairs.</u>			
Tank (Glass).....	202187	1	1
Jet.....	202773	2	2
Valve, Control.....	205430	1	1
Solvent Fluid (Anti-Freeze) 6 oz. Bottle.....	200033	*	*
40.118 - REAR VIEW MIRROR (OUTSIDE)			
Mirror, Right or Left.....	200022	*	*
40.120 - VANITY MIRROR			
Mirror.....	200021	*	*
40.124 - FUEL TANK COVER LOCK			
Package, Lock and Key.....	100097	1	1
Key, Cut, Code No. K.F. 751 to 1000.....	202494	1	1
Key, Blank, for Code No. K.F. 751 to 1000.....	202495	1	1
40.126 - EXHAUST DEFLECTOR			
Deflector.....	200023	1	1
40.128 - LICENSE PLATE FRAMES			
Frames (Pair).....	200014	1	1
40.129 - SEAT PROTECTOR PANEL			
Panel.....	100061	*	*
40.132 - SEAT COVERS			
Front Seat, without Center Arm Rest, Maroon Matting.....	100070	1	1
Front Seat, without Center Arm Rest, Green Matting.....	100071	1	1
Front Seat, without Center Arm Rest, Blue Matting.....	100072	1	1
Front Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Maroon Matting.....	100073	1	1
Front Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Green Matting.....	100074	1	1
Front Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Blue Matting.....	100075	1	1
Rear Seat, without Center Arm Rest, Maroon Matting.....	100076	1	1
Rear Seat, without Center Arm Rest, Green Matting.....	100077	1	1
Rear Seat, without Center Arm Rest, Blue Matting.....	100078	1	1
Rear Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Maroon Matting.....	100079	1	1
Rear Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Green Matting.....	100080	1	1
Rear Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Blue Matting.....	100081	1	1
Front Seat, without Center Arm Rest, Maroon Cloth.....	100082	1	1
Front Seat, without Center Arm Rest, Green Cloth.....	100083	1	1
Front Seat, without Center Arm Rest, Blue Cloth.....	100084	1	1

except Utility

ACCESSORIES

40

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
40.132 - SEAT COVERS (CONT'D.)			
Front Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Maroon Cloth.....	100085	1	1
Front Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Green Cloth.....	100086	1	1
Front Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Blue Cloth.....	100087	1	1
Rear Seat, without Center Arm Rest, Maroon Cloth.....	100088	1	1
Rear Seat, without Center Arm Rest, Green Cloth.....	100089	1	1
Rear Seat, without Center Arm Rest, Blue Cloth.....	100090	1	1
Rear Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Maroon Cloth.....	100091	1	1
Rear Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Green Cloth.....	100092	1	1
Rear Seat, with Center Arm Rest, Blue Cloth.....	100093	1	1
] except Utility			
40.133 - WINDSHIELD SEALERS			
Sealzit (2 oz. Bottle).....	100051		
Presstite Cord (80' Roll).....	100117		
40.134 - PROTECTIVE MATERIALS			
Auto Polish and Cleaner (Pint).....	200036		
Auto Polish and Cleaner (Gallon).....	100055		
Auto Cleaner and Wax (Pint).....	200037		
Radiator Stop Leak (10 oz.).....	200038		
General Use Oil (4 oz.).....	200039		
Fabric Cleaner (Pint).....	200040		
Radiator Rust Resistor (Pint).....	200041		
Glass Cleaner (12 oz.).....	200042		
Black Rubber Finish (Gallon).....	200043		
Chrome Polish (8 oz.).....	200044		
Spot Remover (5 oz.).....	200045		
Radiator Flush (Pint).....	200046		
Lubriplate (2 oz.).....	200032		
Perfect Seal Gasket Paste (16 oz.).....	200047		
White Side Wall Tire Cleaner (13 oz.).....	100052		
White Side Wall Tire Cleaner (Gallon).....	100053		
Lustur Seal, No. 1.....	100065		
Lustur Seal, No. 2.....	100066		
Lustur Seal, Haze Cream.....	100067		
Lustur Seal, Applicator.....	100068		
Lustur Seal, Buffer Pad Backing Plate.....	100069		
Pads, Buffer (Lambswool).....	100098		
40.135 - AIR VENT WINGS			
Wings (Pair)(Plastic).....	100140	*	*
40.137 - AIR RIDE CUSHION			
Cushion.....	100063		
40.138 - FUSE DISPLAY			
Display (with Fuses).....	204156		

*As Required

ACCESSORIES

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
40.138 - FUSE DISPLAY (CONT'D.)			
Consists of:			
1 - Fuse Display Dispenser.....			
50 - 9 Amp. Fuses.....	201508		
50 - 14 Amp. Fuses.....	202011		
100 - 20 Amp. Fuses.....	201818		
100 - 30 Amp. Fuses.....	202899		
40.145 - HEAVY DUTY OIL FILTER			
Package, Oil Filter.....	100124	1	1
Element.....	100125	*	*
40.146 - ANTI-FREEZE			
Alcohol (24 Qt. Cans).....	100128		
Alcohol (6-1 Gal. Cans).....	100127		
Alcohol (54 Gal. Drum).....	100126		
40.148 - LUBRICATION FITTING DUST CAP			
Lubricap (100 per Package).....	100130		
40.149 - ELECTRIC SHAVER			
Shaver.....	100131		
40.150 - DOOR VENTSHADES			
Ventshade (set of 4).....	100138	1	1
40.151 - SAFETY CAR DOOR KIDDIE LOCK			
Lock (Pair).....	100139	1	1